9.				1-2 (
199200		1		07 LKK	
INS. CASE OWNER	R Mau: 5	CC 3 / LCR180	104509 1	KIW83 / IDAC	
	1 101	ASSI	GNMENT		DV Deci
Surveyor	KALVIN	DOI:	07/02/12	Date / Time	08/02/18
33002342313	1 4/0 2 2 3			Registered in Merimen:	08/02/8
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE				
Insured Vehicle N	CH	17736	Claim No.	W19710	1371054
-		17736			14114
Name of Insured	LCR		Policy No.	1	
Insured Tel No.		HP:	Make / Model		WHA ALTES
Excess Sec II :88		D.O.A: 06/05/18	Place of Accid	dent TANZNES	AUE 8
Is driver the swine		Nature of Accident		Part	CONTRACTOR OF STATE O
If NO, Driver Na				ORT SEE / NO : TP GIA R	
Driver Tel	No. 9234 4128	(V/LOBY/NO)	Insured Linbit	ity: % Final	? Yes/No
SHB 4816	6			-	
			Action is:		and the second
WSP COCE CL.	ws ws	RS:	INSRS: WSP:		WSP:
Tel:	H H Tel	h-A	Tel:	n n	Tell:
RMKS:	(10 -67	bility:	Embility : RMKS:	W W	Liability:: RMKS
	100	N3.	Boths:		SMK3
Date/ Time	Oun caren	- laa la		STAGE	DATE/PIC
with proven of	CZH 2335/ - 3	5/4009007812/11co	I Dan Jermir	Non-Reporting for (1st)	DATE/PIC
9/05/18 (vivian))	1		Non-Reporting Its (2nd):	
11-15 V (01-11: -15				Non-Reporting for (Final):	
				Notification lir (if non-pickup Call DI: ~ 38	3/18
	OI reported	Ela Callisian			INTOSC
	Car IENO 4- III	PIO TOTATO !-		Documentation Check List:	11116
8118141	Email hability 4	iction 6 religion	y.	Notification by (if non-packup	
			4	After call its to OL	
20/3/18	reasons video ?	from TP, Sound to	AIG and	Authorisation To Act	
	SPPC INFVIPE			Releuse Voucher:	
-8(3)(h	Email From	All , settle or	hel.	Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice:	
41-1-1	CHAIL LADIE	15 10/1 1 30/10/ 21/1	7,838,1117	Towing Invoice	
28/3/18	Email letter	800		LTA/GIA:	
				Medical Bill	
	RECEIVED	L S APR 2018		PIR:	
		5010		Mandatn/Reject Instruction	9
-				LOD Payment Breakdown Form	
LIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Timer	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	
initial divine	- some sitted	sent by		Others:	
LIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
ir Cost:	SS. (days) Reduction:	4	Email 1	Tolt [
AL SETTLEMENT	Dute/Time: 16/4/18	Confirm with 12 MAY		Email Cal	
Liability		d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	27:	If NO or B 28. Ass. Lin:	
ir Cost: +[A]	SS 749-00				
of Rental (LOR):	22 342 - 63 (3-5 days) X98-25		DOWN B	FMAR
of Use (LOU):	88 172-04 12 20	x 2 -5 dayx)		5 16 190	1.
of Income (LOI):	SS (S	x days)			100
only LOU only		LOR + LO Tick only	s one)		1
LTA Scarch	22 1-10/-			D. Claim states: Kongo Mr.	alast Denote Vorte
ursement:	55	ie.g. Tow/Indepen	olon T	Claim status: Normal/Re Report Format:	cleen Lucius Sente
Cost	88	resp. cowe indepen	and a	3) Survey fee:	
ti .	SS 1127-12	Global Sum SS: 100 -0	0		
AL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Cul	
Mi.	ss 1100-00		gro engino		
2 (Strike if N.A.)	35 (100-00	Name 2:	An ridios	3 16 00	
CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	ar.	140			

DEE DEE	
INTELL KOVIN	
	GNMENT 36
pm Date	Ven No. SHB 48166 Yr Regr. Jo 21
rima €#Cost	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / 101 / Prime Mover /
O IT EUS ITE RES I OD RES I EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
insp#l/shide No	Make: Hymli South DE 1991 Colour Hollow AVC. Insuffed / Std / NI / NA
Wer i -tite ma	Colour /1/62 AC Inspect Std / NI / NA
	Sp.Reading /3 46.7 TRadio Institute / Std / NI / NA
sued:	Eng-No:
ollor PM	CINO KAHETKIUMOA 81380-
ains 16	Gen. Cond. Good / For / Burnt
profin said Excess:	Steering: Inordia Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Clientit Record)	Broke: Inord Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
lake of White	Modt: Nil / S/Rim / ST 64/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 215/6- PL 6
(Policy Condition)	R:
terms/ic The veh had commenced its NS 0/S	BS/DUN/EXNOVA/GY/FS/LIZA/MIC/OHTSU/PIR/SUMI/
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYOTYOKO OF WELL
Set or Mariat Value	Front Rest 2
D AC Acident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal. 7 mm
31A / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 1 mm L/Bal. 1 mm
Est Repairs: D days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 6/3/18 D.O.I. 3/3/18
LumSum: 30 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held al (DAE (Loyang)
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / OU	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Date / Time Action / Instruction	AZK
1/3/18 CM 45\$ 700/ 21/2,	41
*	4.
7.	
	21 1 14
	(RD=\$134
	67'/-
	617
Datafine, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
DataTine, File Pass to? : Prell. Report 1) : Final Report	
1.1300.1300	Days Of Repair:



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

5a.			Remarks "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS				
E		SINGAPORE 508969	Domarka				
	Survey held at	59 LOYANG DRIVE	MEERING FIE LID				
	-	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	The second secon	07/03/2010			
	Accident Date	06/03/2018	Inspection Date	07/03/2018			
5.		Ge	neral Information				
4.		Desc	ription of Damages				
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
		Size	Make	Balance			
3.			nditions of Tyres				
	General						
	Brakes		Modification				
	Odometer	9	Steering				
Chassis No.			Colour				
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.				
	Make & Model		c.c	0			
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition				
Assign From		Assign Date	08/03/2018				
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00			
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0,00			
	Insured Veh.	SLH 1773L	Veh. Inspected	SHB 4816G			
1.		COMMON COMMON OF	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA				
J. 10			Code: LCR				
	HENTON WAY #0	8-16 INGAPORE 079120	Date: 08-03-2018				
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/LCR1800	4509/K1ws3			

COMFORT · . ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELCRO

Date/Time: 06.03.2018 18:22

Page :

ream:	199	-
a Country	1.0	24 CO T
		WHITE !

ARC Repair TP(CFSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order:

JC NO305122669

JSTOMER

3/MS

DRESS

L (R)

S/NO

CITYCAB PTE LTD

7010070 STOMER NO. 383 SIN MING DRIVE

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65551188

REGN SHB4816G		MILEAGE	
MAKE HYUNDAI		FUEL 1/2	F
MODEL SONATA	06	03.72018 12:5	55
YR OF 30.06.2011		TARGET DATE	

CHASSIS MINET 41 VMBA 813400

COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

SCOUNT CARD NO.

Accident Date: 06.03.2018 NATURE: 3P 06.03.2018

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

JOB DESCRIPTION

Ala- taxi Pear domey

HECKED & PASSED OUT BY:

	SERVICE ADVIS	OR		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
iowledger	nent Slip		繁 Exit Pass	
e: lo.: sle No.:	SHB4816G	LARRY	Vehicle No.: SHB4816G	

FRILL HO

Signature/Date ie of Service Advisor

Name of Service Advisor

Date

To be kept by Security Guard

e returned to Service Reception upon collection

CITY CAB PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHB 4816G

VEHICLE NO : SHB 4810

MAKE :

MODEL

: HYUNDAI SONATA

AIG

DATE 6/3/2018 14:44

DOA: 06.03.18

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	-	Amount	
	Rear Bumper			5	578.40	
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement			\$	483.30	
	Rear Bumper Clip			S	22.00	
	Rear Bumper Sponge .			S	137.40	
	Rear Bumper Under Cover 2			\$	185.80	
	Rear Bumper Protector (LH/RH)		\$ 38.00	S	76.00	
	SUB TOTAL			s	1,482.90	+
	LESS 20%			S	296.58	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			s	1,186.32	1
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor			s	135.70	N
	Real Bulliper Reverse Sensor			3	133,70],
				S	135.70	
	Labour Charge				200,	
	Panel Beating			S	350.00	1
	Spray Painting Charge			S	200.00	1
	Wiring Charge			5	50,00	+
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			s	120,00	1
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	720.00	
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			s	2,042.02	
	Kelin 11th 1 7/3/8 1020hs 2 Pg					
Lan'i H	2 P.J. Us After Rep.i- plot	<i>(</i>	LKK Auto Consultants he the Repairer of the follow * To resurvey before after spin * To deplay demands persuant * Parts prices are survey to a * Third part. * As a few survey to a * Third part. *	ng:	Trunke ;	
	/1 " /		Acknowledge of the September of the Sept	790	rveyes an intole Cons	
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of th	e above ve	hicle. The final repair of	uant	um will	#
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of th be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Survey		-			

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Dur.			22669					
Date		: 8. Mar	. 2018		ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156			
INA	LIZATI	ION FORM			Fax: 604	46.8106		
o		L	KK		Fax:			
Attn		KA	ALVIN					
/ehi	cle Reg	No. : SHB48	16G	Date	of Accident:	06/03/18		
The	survey	and estimates of the	e repairs of the ab	ove-mentioned	d vehicle are as f	ollows:-		
	The	repair job shall bill to		AIG		SLH1773L		
2	Title	epas job snan biii to		Alu		DEITITIOE		
+)	The f	inalized amount sha	all be:					
	(a)	Spare Parts after	List discount					
	(b)	Labour Charges						
		Total for Part-By-	Part Repair Cos	t				
	le v	Lumpsum Repair	(if applies ble)					
	(c.)	Total for Lumpsun		Less				
		Final Lumpsum F	Repair cost			\$ 700.00		
	We s	hall treat the above n 7 working days				no reply from you		
	We s withi	hall treat the above	e amount as Cor	rect and Conf				
3.	We s withi	hall treat the above in 7 working days	e amount as Cor	rect and Conf	irmed if there is			
	We s within	chall treat the above in 7 working days k you for your assis	e amount as Cortance.	rect and Conf We	irmed if there is e confirm the est alized amount			
	We s within	chall treat the above in 7 working days k you for your assis	e amount as Cor	rect and Conf We fin	irmed if there is			
	We s within Than	chall treat the above in 7 working days k you for your assistance:	e amount as Cortance.	rect and Conf We fin	e confirm the est alized amount quature :	Kalvia		
	We s within Than Signa Name	chall treat the above in 7 working days k you for your assis	e amount as Cortance.	rect and Conf We find Sig Na	e confirm the est alized amount quature :	imates and		
5.	We s within Than Signal Name Tell Fax	chall treat the above in 7 working days k you for your assis sture: 6 : 6214 8316 ; 6546 8156	e amount as Cortance.	rect and Conf We find Sig Na	e confirm the est alized amount quature :	Kalvia		
	We s within Than Signal Name Tell Fax	chall treat the above in 7 working days k you for your assis sture:	e amount as Cortance.	rect and Confi We fin: Sig Na Da	e confirm the est alized amount quature :	Kalvia		
	We s within Than Signal Name Tell Fax	chall treat the above in 7 working days k you for your assis sture: 6 : 6214 8316 ; 6546 8156	e amount as Cortance.	rect and Conf We find Sig Na	e confirm the est alized amount quature :	Kalvia		
fort	We s within Than Signal Name Tel Fax	hall treat the above in 7 working days k you for your assistature: 6 : 6214 8316 : 6546 8156	e amount as Cortance.	rect and Confi	e confirm the est alized amount quature :	Kalvin		
For	We s within Than Signar Name Tel Fax Official	thall treat the above in 7 working days is keyou for your assissature: 6 : 6214 8316 6 : 6546 8156 Use Only	e amount as Cortance.	Pocument Attached Yes or No	e confirm the est alized amount quature :	Kalvin		
For (We s within Than Signar Name Tel Fax Official	hall treat the above in 7 working days k you for your assis ature : 6 : 6214 8316 ; 6546 8156 Use Only Item	e amount as Cortance.	Pocument Attached Yes or No	e confirm the est alized amount quature :	Kalvin		
For (We s within Than Signar Name Tel Fax Official Sental Ross of I survey FTA Sea Redical	hall treat the above in 7 working days k you for your assis ature : 6 : 6214 8316 ; 6546 8156 Use Only Item	e amount as Cortance.	Pocument Attached Yes or No	e confirm the est alized amount quature :	Kalvin		

33

CITY CAB PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE* VEHICLE NO: SHB 4816G

MAKE

AIG

DATE 6/3/2018 14:44

DOA: 06.03.18

11	: HYUNDAI SONATA	Type	Unit Price	Amount
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Турс		\$ 578.40
	Rear Bumper			\$ 483.30
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement			\$ 22.00
	Rear Bumper Clip			5 137.40
	Rear Bumper Sponge			S 185.80
			\$ 38.00	s 76.00
	Rear Bumper Under Cover (LH/RH)× Fyr		3	10000000
				\$ 1,482.90
	SUB TOT.			\$ 296.58
	LESS 20			\$ 1,186.32
	DISCOUNTED TOT	AL		175 (M. 150)
	V.,			s 135.70
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor			100
				\$ 135.70
	Labour Charge			s 350.00
	Panel Beating			1
	Spray Painting Charge			s 200.00
	Wiring Charge			\$ 120,00
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			3 12034
	TOTAL LAB	OUR		\$ 720.00
	TOTAL LAB	OCK		
	ESTIMATE TO	TAL		\$ 2,042.0
	Ketin (18/4) 1 7/3/8 6204 2 /-1			
	1/ 1/2 1/20/			
	7/3/18 1320			
13	arry NB 2 1-7. 45 AHar Report	1	1 KK Auto Consultanto b	
	115	1,	LKK Auto Consultants h the Repairer of the follo	
	9. n. i-	plot.	 Toyesurvey beforelater so: 	ny nainting
	aller lap		 Todispley damages per tell Parts priors are not worker. 	
	1100 \$		• The party success constitution	in process
			Notitegal months in control Supplementary and must	
			a subject to have become the	on lorest, pary
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspect	- Ciba ali	Acknowled The final re	eair quantum will
	and the state of t	ton of the auc	A.P. A. C. THACLES A LINE AND ALL	and a

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From:

Mavis, Chew < Chew.Mavis@aig.com> Wednesday, 21 March, 2018 1:56 PM

Sent:

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Joy Irene (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

AIG ref: #2093153710SG003#023# | Our Ref: CC3/LCR18004509/K1ws3,Accident

involving on 06/03/2018 involving vehicles SLH 1773L & SHB 4816G

Dear Vivian

We refer to your email dated 20.03.18.

Based on TP's AVF depicting an obvious jerk, please proceed to settle third party property damage claim at best.

Kindly get your surveyors to assess the third party vehicle carefully to ensure consistencies as well, thank you.

Best Regards,

Ms. Mavis Chew

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way AIG Building #08-16 Singapore 079120

Tel +(65) 6419 1970 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

chew.mavis@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or office defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to original that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) [mailto:vivianlau@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 20 March, 2018 2:45 PM

To: Mavis, Chew

Cc: Joy Irene (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Your ref: 2093153710SG,Our Ref: CC3/LCR18004509/K1ws3,Accident involving on 06/03/2018 involving

vehicles SLH 1773L & SHB 4816G

Your ref: 2093153710SG

Our Ref: CC3/LCR18004509/K1ws3

Dear Mavis,

Accident involving on 06/03/2018 involving vehicles SLH 1773L & SHB 4816G

We refer to the above matter

Enclosed is the TP video for your perusal.

Based on the circumstances of both parties and available information in hand. Base on TP video. Base on TP video, there is a jerk before TP move forward. Likely OID touch TP rear portion.

Kindly advice on your view/opinion/instruction for this claim.

Thank you Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u>] fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

COMFORTDELGRO

ENGINEERING

Our Ref

CC18030181/ SHB4816G /CL(st)

Date

14-Mar-18

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 Shenton Way

CDGE Taxi Claims Dept ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive 4th Floor 05 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Singapore 508969

Maintine +65 6383 6280

per September 10 Heavy re-

Workshops

Braddell Singapore 579701

59 Loyeng Drive Singapore 506969

Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717

45 Pandan Road

Singapore 909286

Singapore 406649 Senako 24 Sienoko Loop Singapore 758156

Sungel Kadut 7 Sunger Kaldul War Singspore 72879

Singapore 766732

CHARTIS Buliding

#07-16

Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claims Department

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHB4816G YOUR INSURED ON 06.03.18 SLH1773L AND OTHER

We are the authorised repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd, the owner of motor vehicle no: SHB4816G which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SLH1773L we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1	Cost of Repair	\$	749.00
2	3 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 98.25 per da	y \$	294.75
3	Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)	\$	-
4	LTA Search Fees	\$	-
5	GIA / Police Report Fees	\$	7.49
6	Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees	\$	
	Sub Total	1: \$	1,051.24

Н

HRI	R'S CLAIM				-	
7	3	days Loss of Income @	\$ 80.00	per day	\$	240.00
			Tota	Claims :	\$	1,291.24

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs:

SLH1773L SHB4816G

b) LTA search slip/s of : c) GIA / Police report/s of :

Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

() Certificate of Insur. (x) Rental Rate letter () Witness statement/s

(X) Photograph/s of Accident Scene

(x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee

Executive

d)

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.







pcs.





Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 28 March, 2018 10:30 AM

To: 'eyap@lioncityrentals.com.sg'

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 1773L & SHB 4816G ON 06/03/2018

Our Ref: CC3/LCR18004509/K1ws3

28 March 2018

LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 1773L & SHB 4816G ON 06/03/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u> fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

	LETTER OF AUTHOR	
ACCIDENT INVOLVING ALONG	SONATA SHB4816G , TAMPINES AVE 8 X TAM	ON 06-Mar-18 12:30
1/ We NOOR 12AM	BIN ZUKIMAN	(Hirer) NRIC No.: \$1801869A
and/or		(Relief) NRIC No.:
Taxi Number hereby authorise Comfort	SHB4816G DelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CI	DGE):
To submit my/our claim medical fee and legal co	s for damages, costs and exposts.	pense, including loss of income, loss of rental,
To have absolute discretagainst third party (exception)	tion to agree to any settleme cept personal injuries and me	ent or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim edical claims).
3. To sign Discharge Vouch	ner on my/our behalf.	
To accept any payment shall be forward directly "ComfortDelGro Engire	to CDGE in accordance with	of the claim against third party and payment by cheque CDGE's instruction and made in favour of
Date	06-Mar-2018	
Name of Hirer MooR 121 Hirer NRIC S1801860	AM BIN ZULGMAN	Signature:
Address 316 645 #	07-99 JALAN TEN	HAGA Sport 410645
Contact No. 876184	72	
Name of Relief		

Signature :

Relief NRIC

Address

Contact No.

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$ 1.100.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SHB 4816G that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 06/03/2018 (date) along TAMPINES AVE 8 (location) involving vehicle no/s SLH 1773L.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 07/03/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>CITYCAB PTE LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHB 4816G</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHB 4816G (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this ______ (day) of _____ 1 6 APR 2018 _____ (month) 20____ (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
COMFORTDELORO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
205 BRADDELL ROAD
SINGAPORE 579701

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTO "The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document,"

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELCRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

201 Brahmi Pead Singapore STATIS Mandrey - 81 5087 SDRT Factorists - 65 5280 STRS

Morkahoise

18 Leyeng Drive Singapore 509098 803 San Ming Drive Singapore 575717 AS Parister Road Singapore 609280

24 Service Line) Singulare 758105 7 Surger Hadar Way Singulare 738101 6 Deb Avenue 1 Stepanne S28527

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 1

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000 3225094 VEHCLE NO SHB4816G

INV. NO/DATE 91361479 09.03.2018

MAKE HYUNDAI

MODEL SONATA ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 30.06.2011

JOB TYPE CHASSIS CODE KMHET41VMBA813400

Description: 3P 06.03.2018

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt Add GST 0 .000 %

Total Invoice amount

749.00

CHEWBEELENG 09.03.2018 16:31:23 Issued by

Repair Type : CPSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. BANK/CHQ No. AMOUNT

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CC18030181

Date: 09 March 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

06/03/2018 @ 12:30 hrs

ALONG

TAMPINES AVE 8 X TAMPINES AVE 1

INVOLVING

SLH1773L

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHB4816G (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to NOOR IZAM BIN ZUKIMAN IC NO S1801869A a registered hirer-operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$98.25 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	M	DECT CHA	-	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME	ATED (TIME	DATE
May 1 28 9 6 5 24 1 Nan 1 28 9 6 5 24 1 Referring out	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MIL AGE READING	TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM	TO	
Man 1 4004 42 ACCIDENT 1 100 REPRIN	-	574	5000	1 42	1551	0900	
ACCIDENT IN OUT	7 -	New	1.0007	45	0930	057)	
Reprint out	×1.00	Dr. C. C. C. C.	1	2	1255	1	
	03.18	REPAIR	\	Ino	1048	Ţ	

-Enquire Vehicle Insurer Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SLH1773L 06 Mar 2018 / 12:30:00 Successful

A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous

OK

SMB 4816 9

Merimen e-Claims

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING							
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Ad	Submitted	Ins Auth ed	Status	
Main	09 Mar 2018 Edit Reg		07 Mar 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$700.00 Edit Estima	1477	700.00 /iew Rpt		Pending for Report Cancel Cas	nicessanare mil M
	Main	R	eference	Clair	m Details	\neg	Documents	1	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created I	by adjuster]		
Insured:	LCRF Pte	Ltd, Co. Reg. No	.: 201624597K						
Main Claimant:	CITYCAB	PTE LTD, Co. R	eg. No.: 199502839	G					
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHB481	6G		bi	te of Loss		12:00 - :59 and 6 Days From	LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / 209	3153710SG			licy/Cover ste No.:	(Comprehe	nsive)		
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SLH1773L				licy No. laimant);	D-1808893	7MFSH		
111001111111111111111111111111111111111					cess:				
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineerii	ng Pte Ltd (Loyang) 59 Loyang D	rive, 5089	69 Loyang - T	el: 6214 8300		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-6	419-3000	[Handled b	y Chew, Mavis]	hew.Mavis@aig	com
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First (Capital Insurance	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	222311					
Adjuster:	19/03/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	56-3561 [H	andled by	KALVIN ANG	WEI KUN] [F	Final Rpt due	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Vie	w All Compo	se Case Mail
There are n	o mail for this	case.							
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	ks⊟				View All S	earch Tasks Cr	reate New Task	Complete
Due Date No results.	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	Handler	Assig	ned By	Completed On	Created O	n Done

Claim Documents

*SHB4816G (2093153710SG)

[SLH1773L]

TP

CITYCAB PTE LTD

Mar 6 2018 12:00PM

[LCRF Pte Ltd]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page ~	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	T	Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	itos/Images		3 per	page 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	T	Thumbnail	
1	08/03/18 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	08/03/18 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	08/03/18 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
4	08/03/18 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	120
5	08/03/18 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	08/03/18 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
7	08/03/18 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
В	08/03/18 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	1
9	08/03/18 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	08/03/18 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	08/03/18 17:45	General View	0	Load JPG	1
12	08/03/18 17:45	General View	Ð	Load JPG	V
13	12/03/18 08:47	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
14	12/03/18 08:47	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
15	12/03/18 08:47	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	1
Doc	umentation			[24]	178
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	1 per	Thumbnail	Print
1	08/03/18 17:56	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load POF	Print
2	08/03/18 17:56	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	õ	Load PDF	
3	28/03/18 10:28	Email from AIG to settle at best	õ	Load PDF	
4	28/03/18 10:30	Email letter to OI ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 1773L & SHB 4816G ON 06.03.2018.	ŏ	Load PDF	
5	17/04/18 14:17	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
6	17/04/18 14:17	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
7	17/04/18 14:17	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
8	17/04/18 14:17	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
9	17/04/18 14:17	LTA SEARCH	Ö	Load PDF	
Vα	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (5G)		Thumbnail	Print
t	09/03/18 08:12	OI GIA report	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	0
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

Merimen e-Claims

NOTE: TO I	BE COMPL	ETED BY	SURVEYOR
------------	----------	---------	----------

TELA			
1 P- D	L PART		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLH1773L (Insd veh SHB4816G (TP veh)		Model:	HYUNDAI SONATA NF 2.0 CRDI AT ABS 2WD 4DR
Date of Accident:	06/03/2018			TURBO (A)
Global Sum Settlem	nent : [X] Yes		[] No	
Repair Estimate		: \$	2,184.96	
Final Repair Cost		: \$	1,100.00	
Loss of Use		: \$		2.50 days at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)		: \$		2.50 days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$		
Others:		: \$		
		: \$		
Final Settlement Su	m (Global Sum)	: \$	1,100.00	
Is Third Party World below)	kshop GIA Registered	? [X] YES [] NO (Kindly indicate
A) For Non GIA R	egistered Workshop:		Agreed Liability _	(%)
B) For GIA Regist	Creer WYST		_27	Yes/ Ne- BOLA Scenario No:
	100(%) bility to be filled only for			(*):(%) ses where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks				
D	- Describe Describe	2		
	n: Payee's Breakdow	0	. e	4 400 0
	Engineering Pte Ltd		: S : S	1,100.0
2)				
3)			: S : S	
4)			. 5	

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN	17 Apr 2018
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co Reg, No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/LCR18004509/K1WB3Q2

Date:

17/04/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

Claimant Vehicle SHB4816G

Insured Vehicle No:

SLH1773L

No: Date of Loss:

06/03/2018

Nature of Claim:

Claim No: 2093153710SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHB4816G

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI SONATA NF. 2.0 CRDI AT ABS 2WD

Engine No:

D4EAB975956

134007 km

Reg. Date:

4DR TURBO (A) 30/06/2011 (Man. Year: 2011)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHET41VMBA813400

Colour

Yellow

1991 cc

Engine Capacity:

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

215/60 R16 Rear Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Rear Left Side:

No

West Lake 7 mm

Front Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Rear Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	1,322.02	480.32	841.70	63.67
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	720.00	380.00	340.00	47.22
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	2,042.02	860.32	1,181.70	57.87
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		700.00		
(S\$)	2,042.02	700.00	1,342.02	65.72
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	142.94	49.00	93.94	65.72
Nett Amount (S\$)	2,184.96	749.00	1,435.96	65.72
+ Loss of Use (2.5 x S	\$50.00/day) (S\$)	125.00		
+ Car Rental (2.5 x S	\$98.25/day) (S\$)	245.63		
+ Doc	Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
N	lett Liability (S\$)	1,127.12		
Global Sum	Settlement (S\$)	1,100.00		

INSPECTION

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Date of Assignment:

07/03/2018

Date Inspected:

07/03/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: VIVIAN LAU PEI FENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

*REAR BUMPER *REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT *REAR BUMPER CLIP *REAR BUMPER SPONGE *REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER *REAR BUMPER PROTECTOR (LH/RH)	Deformed Serviceable Necessary Serviceable Serviceable Repair	578.40 FL 483.30 FL 22.00 FL 137.40 FL 185.80 FL 76.00 FL	
*REAR BUMPER CLIP *REAR BUMPER SPONGE *REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER *REAR BUMPER PROTECTOR (LH/RH)	Necessary Serviceable Serviceable	22.00 FL 137.40 FL 185.80 FL	*22.00 FL *- FL *- FL
*REAR BUMPER SPONGE *REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER *REAR BUMPER PROTECTOR (LH/RH)	Serviceable Serviceable	137.40 FL 185.80 FL	*-FL
*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER *REAR BUMPER PROTECTOR (LH/RH)	Serviceable	185.80 FL	*-FL
*REAR BUMPER PROTECTOR (LH/RH)	82000 (Carana		
	Repair	76 00 E1	
		70.00 F.L.	*-FL
*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Not Necessary	135.70 FS	*-FS
part. S=SpcNett. L=LiattlemDisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	1,618.60	600.40 120.08
- List item discount on L	items 20.00/20.00% (33)	290.00	120.00
	Total Parts (S\$)	1,322.02	480.32
		- List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	- List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$) 296.58 Total Parts (S\$) 1,322.02

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	350.00	200.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	200.00	180.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
4	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	720.00	380.00
	Report was	s unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >